7 The above Cash flow statement has been prepared under the "Indirect Method" as set out in Accounting Standard-3, "Cash Flow 
Statements" issued under the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006.

8 Company has redeemed 30% of the Paid-up Cumulative Preference share i.e., 15,60,000 Cumulative Preference shares of Rs.10/- 
each at par amounting to Rs. 1,56,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Six Lakhs only) at the Board Meeting held on 13th March, 2025

9

Pursuant to approval granted by the shareholders of the Company at their Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 13th May, 2024 
and In-principle approvals granted by NSE Limited on 13" May, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company vide their Resolution

[...]

The above Cash flow statement has been prepared under the "Indirect Method" as set out in Accounting Standard-3, "Cash 
Flow Statements" issued under the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006.

8
Company has redeemed 30% of the Paid-up Cumulative Preference share i.e., 15,60,000 Cumulative Preference shares of 
Rs.10/- each at par amounting to Rs. 1,56,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Six Lakhs only) at the Board Meeting held on 13th 
March, 2025

9

Pursuant to approval granted by the shareholders of the Company at their Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 13th May, 
2024 and In-principle approvals granted by NSE Limited on 13" May, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company vide their